as against ` 29.16 crore and ` 29.16 crore respectively for the previous financial year, registering an decrease of 33.79% respectively.

Your Company had filed an Application with NCLT for reduction of share capital of the Company under Section 66 of the Act. The NCLT had 
sanctioned application and passed Order with effect from August 6, 2018 for reduction of share capital from ` 130,04,66,060/- (Rupees One Hundred 
Thirty Crore Four Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Sixty Only) consisting of 8,43,00,000 Equity Shares of `10/- each fully paid up and 4,57,46,606,  0.01% 
Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of ` 10/- each fully paid up to ` 30,04,66,060/- (Rupees Thirty Crore Four Lakh Sixty Six Thousand 
Sixty Only) consisting of 3,00,46,606 Equity Shares of ` 10/- each fully paid up by cancelling 5,42,53,394 equity shares of ` 10/- each fully paid up 
amounting to ` 54,25,33,940/- and 4,57,46,606, 0.01% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of ` 10/- each fully paid up amounting to